NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF BURNET
Notice is hereby given that a Regular City Council Meeting will be held by the governing
body of the City of Burnet on the 13th day of June, 2023, at 6:00 p.m., in the City of Burnet
Council Chambers located at 2402 S. Water Street (Hwy. 281 South, Burnet Municipal
Airport) Burnet, TX.
The City of Burnet City Council Meeting will be available for live viewing via the following
media connections.
City of Burnet Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/cityofburnet

OF APPROPRIATENESS PERMIT FEE; MAKING REVISIONS TO CITY
CODE CHAPTERS 2 (ENTITLED “ADMINISTRATION”) AND CHAPTER 22
(ENTITLED “SIGNS”) TO COMPORT WITH THE RECODIFICATION;
PROVIDING FOR PENALTY; PROVIDING CUMULATIVE, REPEALER AND
SEVERABILITY CLAUSES; PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATION; AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE: H. Erkan, Jr.
  (1) Staff Presentation:
  (2) Public Hearing:
  (3) Consideration and action:
C) FIRST READING OF AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS, AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-01 AND
THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY BY GRANTING A
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT TO ALLOW THE USE OF A “MINI STORAGE
WAREHOUSE” IN A LIGHT COMMERCIAL – DISTRICT “C-1” FOR
PROPERTY LOCATED AT THE CORNER OF NORTH US HIGHWAY 281
AND TAMI DRIVE, LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS: LOT NO. 1, BLOCK NO. 10,
PHASE ONE, HIGHLAND OAKS: L. Kimbler
  (1) Staff Presentation:
  (2) Public Hearing:
  (3) Consideration and action:
(D) FIRST READING OF AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS, AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-01 AND
THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY BY ASSIGNING THE
PROPERTY CURRENTLY ZONED SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL –
DISTRICT “R-1”, LOCATED AT THE CORNER OF EAST BRIER LANE AND
NORTH WOOD STREET, LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS: LOT 3-A, BLOCK 11,
PETER KERR DONATION, WITH DUPLEX – DISTRICT “R-2”: L. Kimbler
  (1) Staff Presentation:
  (2) Public Hearing:
  (3) Consideration and action:
(E) FIRST READING OF AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS, AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-01 AND
THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY BY ASSIGNING THE
PROPERTY CURRENTLY ZONED HEAVY COMMERCIAL – DISTRICT “C-
3”, LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS: LOT 2B, BLOCK B, THE CROSSINGS AT
281 SUBDIVISION, WITH LIGHT COMMERCIAL – DISTRICT “C-1”: L.
Kimbler
  (1) Staff Presentation:
  (2) Public Hearing:
  (3) Consideration and action:
(F) FIRST READING OF AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF
BURNET, TEXAS, AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2012-09 AND THE
OFFICIAL FUTURE LAND USE MAP OF THE CITY BY ASSIGNING THE
PROPERTY LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS: S4150 KERR DONATION,
BLOCKS 2 AND 7, 8.75 ACRES FROM ITS’ CURRENT DESIGNATION OF
“AGRIGULTURE” TO A DESIGNATION OF “GOVERNMENT”:  L. Kimbler
  (1) Staff Presentation:
  (2) Public Hearing:
  (3) Consideration and action:
(G) FIRST READING OF AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS, AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-01 AND
THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY BY ASSIGNING THE
PROPERTY CURRENTLY ZONED LIGHT COMMERCIAL – DISTRICT “C-
1” AND AGRICULTURE – DISTRICT “A” LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS: S4150
KERR DONATION, BLOCKS 2 AND 7, 8.75 ACRES WITH GOVERNMENT
– DISTRICT “G”: L. Kimbler
  (1) Staff Presentation:
  (2) Public Hearing:
  (3) Consideration and action:
(H) FIRST READING OF AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF
BURNET, TEXAS, AMENDING CITY OF BURNET CODE OF
ORDINANCES, CHAPTER 98 (ENTITLED “SUBDIVISIONS”), BY
AMENDING THE REQUIREMENT FOR BUILDING SETBACK LINES ON
PLATS: L. Kimbler
  (1) Staff Presentation:
  (2) Public Hearing: